© 2017−2019 Hikvision USA Inc. • All Rights Reserved • Specifications subject to change without notice.
Hikvision USA Inc., 18639 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 91748, USA • Hikvision Canada, 4848 rue Levy, St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada, H4R 2P1
Tel: +1-909-895-0400 • Toll Free in USA: +1-866-200-6690 • E-Mail: sales.usa@hikvision.com • www.hikvi Rev. 1118719NAsion.com 
DS-K7M102-M
13.56 MHz Mifare Key Fob
The DS-K7M102-M Mifare key fob has a compact
design that makes it easy to carry. It can be used
for identity verification and access control.
Available Models:
DS-K7M102-M
Specifications
  DS-K7M102-M
System Parameters
Protocol ISO14443A
Frequency 13.56 MHz
Data Transfer 106 kbps
Content 1024 bits
Storage Structure 16 sector
Working Temperature 14° to 122° F (-10° to 50° C)
Storage Temperature -13° to 149° F (-25° to 65° C)
Write Times 100,000 times
Data Storage Time 10 years
Card Read Distance 0.79" to 1.57" (2 cm to 4 cm)
Cover 1.02" x 1.97" x 0.16" (26 mm x 50 mm x 4 mm)
Material PVC, AB glue
•  Safety Encrypted Chip
•  Read/Write Card
•  Data Transfer Speed up to 106 Kbps